Workforce Availability Information

l ; Table |
I D S Bureau County

PP oY MENT S L URITY Population by Sex and Race & Ethnicity
Total Male Female
Number Percent * Number Percent * Number @ Percent*
Total Population 33,203 100 % 16,455 49.6 % 16,748 50.4 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 30,017 90.4 % 14,864 44.8 % 15,153 45.6 %
Black or African
American Alone 204 0.6 % 139 04 % 65 0.2%
Asian & Pac. Is. 305 09 % 111 0.3% 194 0.6 %
Native American 20 01% 9 0.0% 11 0.0 %
Other 1,296 39% 690 21 % 606 1.8 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 1,361 4.1 % 642 1.9 % 719 2.2 %
Hispanic, Any Race 3,288 9.9 % 1,716 5.2% 1,572 4.7 %
Total Population 33,203 100 % 16,455 49.6 % 16,748 50.4 %
White, non-Hispanic 28,545 86.0 % 14,100 42.5 % 14,445 43.5 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 4,658 14.0 % 2,355 71 % 2,303 6.9 %
Population by Gender Population by Race & Ethnicity
100 % -~ 100 % + 86.0 %
49.6 % 50.4 %
50 % A 50 % -
14.0 %
0 % 0% |
Male Female White, non-  Minority

Hispanic Status

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates
Tables B01001, BO1001A, BO1002A, B01002B, B01002C, B01002D, BO1002E, B01002F,B01002G, B0O1002H & B01002
* Percent of Total Population ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Bureau County
Labor Force by Sex and Race & Ethnicity

Number of People

Table Il

Total Male Female
Number Percent* Number Percent* Number Percent*
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 16,870 100 % 8,950 53.1% 7,920 46.9 %
One Race, Any
Ethnicity **
White Alone 15,279 90.6 % 8,086 47.9 % 7,193 42.6 %
Black or African
American Alone 109 0.6 % 104 0.6 % 5 0.0 %
Asian & Pac. Is. 213 1.3% 76 0.5% 137 0.8 %
Native American 13 0.1% 8 0.0 % 5 0.0 %
Other 613 3.6 % 401 2.4 % 212 1.3 %
Two or More Races,
Any Ethnicity ** 643 3.8% 275 1.6 % 368 2.2 %
Hispanic, Any Race 1,739 10.3 % 952 5.6 % 787 4.7 %
Total Civilian Labor
Force, Aged 16+ 16,870 100 % 8,950 53.1% 7,920 46.9 %
White, non-Hispanic 14,456 85.7 % 7,681 455 % 6,775 40.2 %
All Others, including
Hispanic 2,414 14.3 % 1,269 7.5 % 1,145 6.8 %

Labor Force by Gender

Female,
46.9 %

Male
53 %

Labor Force by Race & Ethnicity

Minority
Status,

14.3 %

non-

White,

Hispanic,

85.7 %

Source: US Census Bureau, 2022 American Community Survey (ACS), 5-Year Estimates

Tables C23002A, C23002B, C23002C, C23002D, C23002E, C23002F,C23002G, C23002H & C230021

* Percent of Total Labor Force ** Includes the ethnic group Hispanic



Table 11l

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and
Bureau County ethnicity

Management, Business and Financial Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,845

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,140

Percent 61.8 %
Female

Number 705

Percent 38.2%

Science, Engineering and Computer Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 280

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 250

Percent 89.3 %
Female

Number 30

Percent 10.7 %

Healthcare Practitioner Professionals
Total, both sexes

Number 640

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 150

Percent 23.4%
Female

Number 485

Percent 75.8%

Other Professional Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,250
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 470
Percent 37.6%
Female
Number 775
Percent 62.0%
Technicians
Total, both sexes
Number 395
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 115
Percent 29.1%
Female
Number 280
Percent 70.9%

Hispanic or
Latino

75
41%

20
1.1%

55
3.0%

1.4 %

1.4 %

0.0%

15

23%

0.0%

15

23%

30

24 %

10
0.8%

25

2.0%

85

21.5%

15
3.8%

70
17.7 %

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,725
93.5%

1,090
59.1%

635
344 %
280

100.0 %

245
87.5%

30
10.7 %
555

86.7 %

100
15.6 %

450
703 %
1,200

96.0 %

445
35.6%

755
60.4 %
310

78.5%

100
253 %

210
53.2%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

0.0 %

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Other Races

20
11%

20
11%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

50

7.8%

35
55%

15
23%
10
0.8%
10

0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

25
14 %

10
0.5%

15
0.8%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

20

31%

15

23%

0.6 %

10

0.8%

10

0.8%

0.0%

1.0%

1.0%

0.0%



Table 11l

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Total, race and
Bureau County

ethnicity
Sales Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 1,370
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 650
Percent 47.4 %
Female
Number 720
Percent 52.6 %
Administrative Support Workers
Total, both sexes
Number 2,185
Percent 100 %
Male
Number 375
Percent 17.2 %
Female
Number 1,810
Percent 82.8%

Construction and Extractive Craft Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 720

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 685

Percent 95.1%
Female

Number 30

Percent 4.2 %

Installation, Maintenance and Repair Craft Workers

Total, both sexes

Number 645

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 645

Percent 100.0 %
Female

Number 4

Percent 0.6 %

Production Operative Workers
Total, both sexes

Number 1,615

Percent 100 %
Male

Number 1,220

Percent 75.5%
Female

Number 400

Percent 24.8%

Hispanic or
Latino

50
3.6%

30
2.2%

20

1.5%

75

3.4%

20
0.9%

55

2.5%

35

4.9%

35

4.9 %

0.0%

95

14.7 %

95

14.7 %

0.0%

265

16.4 %

180
11.1%

85
53%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

1,255
91.6 %

615
44.9 %

640
46.7 %
2,100

96.1 %

345
15.8 %

1,755
80.3 %
655

91.0%

640
88.9 %

15
21%
540

83.7%

540
83.7%

4
0.6 %
1,330

82.4%

1,030
63.8 %

300
18.6 %

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

50
3.6%

0.0%

50
3.6%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

Other Races

03%

03%

0.0%

0.2%

0.2%

0.0%

20
2.8%

0.0%

20
2.8%

0.6 %

0.6 %

0.0%

10
0.6 %

0.2%

0.2%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.3%

0.0%

0.3%

10

0.5%

10

0.5%

0.0%

10

14 %

10

1.4%

0.0%

0.6 %

0.6 %

0.0%

10
0.6 %

0.2%

0.2%



Table 11l

EEO Occupational Groups by Sex and Race/Ethnicity for Civilian Labor Force 16 Years and Over

Bureau County

Transportation and Material Moving Operative Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Laborers and Helpers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Protective Service Workers

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Service Workers, Except Protective

Total, both sexes
Number
Percent

Male
Number
Percent

Female
Number
Percent

Total, race and
ethnicity

1,145
100 %

1,020
89.1%

125
109 %
1,620

100 %

1,200
741 %

420
259%
265

100 %

190
71.7%

75
283 %
2,850

100 %

835
293 %

2,015
70.7 %

Hispanic or
Latino

135
11.8%

85
7.4%

50

4.4 %

370

22.8%

245
15.1%

125

7.7 %

15

5.7 %

15

5.7 %

1.5%

300

10.5%

95
33%

205
7.2%

Not Hispanic or Latino, one race

White alone

970
84.7 %

900
78.6 %

70
6.1%
1,220

753 %

930
57.4%

290
17.9%
245

92.5%

170
64.2 %

70
26.4 %
2,480

87.0%

680
23.9%

1,800
63.2%

Source: 2014-2018 ACS 5-Year EEO Estimates, Table: EEO-ALLO3R

https://www.census.gov/acs/www/data/eeo-data/eeo-tables-2018/

Black or African
American alone

35
31%

35
31%

0.0%

0.2%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

55

1.9%

50

1.8%

0.1%

Other Races

03%

03%

0.0%

0.2%

0.0%

0.2%

1.5%

1.5%

0.0%

14

0.5%

14

0.5%

0.0%

Balance of not
Hispanic or

0.3%

0.0%

0.3%

20

12 %

15

0.9%

0.2%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.1%

0.1%

0.1%
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